



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

**Winner 2000- 2008 Achievement of Excellence in Procurement Award
National Purchasing Institute**

Jerome Noble, Director



October 15, 2008

**Re: 08ITB63880C-BL, Supply and Installation of Uninterruptible Power Supply
(UPS)**

Dear Bidder:

Attached is one (1) copy of Addendum 1, hereby made a part of the above referenced Invitation to Bid #08ITB63880C-BL, Supply and Installation of Uninterruptible Power Supply.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the *Invitation to Bid* referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Sincerely,

William E. Long, Jr., CPPB
Chief Assistant Purchasing Agent

**08ITB63880C-BL,
Supply and Installation of Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)
Addendum No. 1
Page Two**

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and **modifies** the original ITB documents as noted below:

QUESTIONS and RESPONSES

QUESTION: Section 6.2.2 & 6.2.3 below reference plural units, can you advise if the recommended replacement system is for a single UPS module or is it for a parallel system? If parallel, shall the system be paralleled for capacity (600 kVA are larger) or redundancy or even N+1 redundant?

RESPONSE: The references to plural units are errors. Replace system will be a single unit. Any reference to parallel system may be ignored

QUESTION: Second, can you advise if existing bypass switchgear will be reutilized or will it need to be replaced along with the UPS system?

RESPONSE: There is no maintenance by-pass on the UPS. Any by-pass switch gear that is currently a part of the UPS should NOT be used. Brief answer: No

Question: As a follow-up to the pre-bid meeting last Thursday, I would like to schedule another site visit as was discussed during the meeting. Please let me know how to arrange the visit.

RESPONSE: *In order to arrange another site visit, you must contact Vijay Nair, Building Mechanical Manager, at 404-612-6586. Site visits can be performed in groups of 3 or 4, between the hours of 10:00 AM and 3:00 PM, provided they last no longer than 45 minutes.*

Question: Also, you stated that there would be written answers to questions raised at the pre-bid meeting. How do I get access to the questions and answers?

RESPONSE: *I stated at the pre-bid conference, that you were allowed to ask questions at the pre-bid, however, the responses you received from county staff at the pre-bid conference would not be Fulton County's official response. In order to received an official response from Fulton County, you would have to submit your question in writing prior to the deadline for submitting questions, which would be October 15, 2008.*

Fulton County's official response to all questions submitted will be posted to the

website under the bid solicitation in the form of an ADDENDUM.

**08ITB63880C-BL,
Supply and Installation of Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)
Addendum No. 1
Page Three**

Question: You mentioned that information would be available on a website. Please provide the link to the website.

RESPONSE: *Fulton County's website is: www.fultoncountyga.gov.*

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

The undersigned proposer acknowledges receipt of this addendum by returning one (1) copy of this form with the proposal package to the Purchasing Department, Fulton County Public Safety Building, 130 Peachtree Street, Suite 1168, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 by the ITB due date and time **October 22, 2008, 11:00 A.M.**

This is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1, _____ day of _____, 2008.

Legal Name of Bidder

Signature of Authorized Representative

Title